A RESOLUTION

Respectfully inviting the President of the Federated States of Micronesia to address the people and the Members of Congress during the Second Special Session in Kosrae State.

WHEREAS, the President of the Federated States of Micronesia, His 1 2 Excellency Joseph J. Urusemal has honored the Congress by his presence in Kosrae State during the Second Special Session in order to facilitate the work of the Fourteenth Congress; and 5 WHEREAS, it would be fitting and proper that the President of the Federated States of Micronesia address the Congress at this 6 important time in the nation's history, now, therefore, BE IT RESOLVED by the Fourteenth Congress of the Federated States 8 of Micronesia, Second Special Session, 2006, that the Congress hereby respectfully invites the President of the Federated States of 10 Micronesia to address the Fourteenth Congress during its Second 11 Special Session preferably on Friday March 3, 2006; 12 BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that a certified copy of this resolution 13 14 be transmitted to the President of the Federated States of 15 Micronesia. 16 Date: <u>3/01/06</u> 17 Introduced by: <u>/s/ Simiram</u> Sipenuk 18 Simiram Sipenuk 19

20

21

22